

INDIAN JOURNAL OF NATURAL SCIENCES

(ISSN: 0976-0997, Print (Bimonthly),

MJL Clarivate Analytics (Thomson Reuters, USA), NAAS Score: 4.34 / 2024 C/o TNSRO,#39,Mura Bhavan ,Koodal Nagar ,Rajagopalapuram post , Pudukkottai-622003, T.N, India. 04322- 458193, 04322-261088 , www.tnsroindia.org.in E-Mail: ijons@tnsroindia.org.in (For publication), ijonstnsro@gmail.com (For general inquiry)

Ref No: IJONS/TNSRO/PDKT/GENL-01/2024

03.01.2024

ANNOUNCEMENT

Dear Readers,

On behalf of TNSRO Management and the Editorial Team of Indian Journal of Natural Sciences, we should wish all authors, patrons and readers of our journal a very happy, harmonious and prosperous year 2024.

We are glad to inform you that our "Indian Journal of Natural Sciences" has got 4.34 / 2024 score points recognized by NAAS Rating - 2024. We are grateful for your support for receiving NAAS (National Academy of Agricultural Sciences, Govt. of India) rating score for our journal within 15 years. Also it has been covered Clarivate analytics master journal list (Formally Thomson Reuters) and other data bases. The Indian Journal of Natural Sciences motivates advanced research in all disciplines of science and technology. We have been processing and publishing the research articles very rapidly and we are encouraging young researcher and the scientific community to do the innovative research inall areas of science and technology.

Our journal have continued to expand in terms of publishing high quality double blind peer reviewed papers and have attracted a larger global audience of authors, academicians, research investigators and scholars as indicated by the increasing many submissions and the diversity of authors who have published with us. From 2010 to 2023 we published 9332 papers in IJONS written by authors whose primary affiliations included different institutions from India and abroad. Our consistent efforts are aimed towards increasing the visibility, impact, editorial cycle time, and the overall quality of our journal. We very much look sending to strengthening the reputation of our publication and we want to attract more and higher-quality submissions. We look forward to a productive and successful 2024, and it is our hope that our esteemed readers, patrons, and authors shall continue to support us by reading, discussing, recommending, citing and submitting high-quality manuscripts with innovative ideas. We need your kind cooperation and support forever to the journal to achieve the victorious target.

Naturally Yours
Sd/S.Vijikumar
Editor - in -Chief
Indian Journal of Natural Sciences

